-OP \$290.00 76549;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Confirming Assignment for 12/31/03 Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bernafon, Inc.		08/29/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oticon, Inc.	
Street Address:	29 Schoolhouse Road	
City:	Somerset	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08873	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76549232	QUIK TYMP
Registration Number:	361388	MAICO
Registration Number:	858321	M MAICO
Registration Number:	1396636	LIFESTYLE
Registration Number:	2338221	MA 1000
Registration Number:	2338222	ME 500
Registration Number:	2189790	QUIK TYMP
Registration Number:	2819048	THE PILOT AUDIOMETER
Registration Number:	2820839	THE PILOT AUDIOMETER
Registration Number:	2822444	TREMETRICS
Registration Number:	2822445	TREMETRICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-339-1863

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0884

900012664

Email: mjpape@kinney.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Pape

Address Line 1: 312 South Third St.

Address Line 2: Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415-1002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M33.100-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Pape

Total Attachments: 6

source=BTOO-PG1#page1.tif source=BTOO-PG2#page1.tif source=BTOO-PG3#page1.tif source=BTOO-PG4#page1.tif source=BTOO-PG5#page1.tif source=BTOO-PG6#page1.tif

Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Block 4A - Application Registration Nos.

REGISTRATION NUMBER

MARK

U.S. Trademark Appln. No. 76/549,232 QUIK TYMP

Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Block 4B - Registration Nos.

REGISTRATION NUMBER	MARK
U.S. Trademark No. 361,388 U.S. Trademark No. 858,321 U.S. Trademark No. 1,396,636	MACIO M MAICO (Stylized) LIFESTYLE
U.S. Trademark No. 2,338,221 U.S. Trademark No. 2,338,222	MA 1000 ME 500
U.S. Trademark No. 2,189,790 U.S. Trademark No. 2,819,048	QUIK TYMP THE PILOT AUDIOMETER (and Design)
U.S. Trademark No. 2,820,839 U.S. Trademark No. 2,822,444 U.S. Trademark No. 2,822,445	THE PILOT AUDIOMETER TREMETRICS (and Design) TREMETRICS

CONFIRMING ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WDH, Inc. ("Assignor") a Minnesota corporation, is the successor in interest to Bernafon, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, by virtue of a name change that occurred on May 7, 2004, as evidenced by the documents attached as Exhibit A to this Confirming Assignment, and was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademarks or trademark applications identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Oticon, Inc. ("Assignee") a California corporation, was desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the trademark applications, and any and all similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor.

THEREFORE, in an agreement between the Assignor and Assignee made effective December 31, 2003, and which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks, and the registrations and/or applications identified in Schedule 1, including the right to recover damages for past infringement, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made.

Date: Majust 29 - 2004

Thue Wanned

Michael Worning

President

WDH. Inc.

G:\MJP\Gencor\M33-100.1\confirming TM assign A_03.wpd

me





MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE

AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

READ INSTRUCTIONS LISTED BELOW, BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM.

 Type or print in black ink. There is a \$35.00 fee payable to the Secretary of State for filing this "Amendment of Articles of Incorporation". Return Completed Amendment Form and Fee to the address listed on the bottom of the form.
CORPORATE NAME: (List the name of the company prior to any desired name change) Bernafon Inc.
This amendment is effective on the day it is filed with the Secretary of State, unless you indicate another date, no later than 30 days after filing with the Secretary of State.
Format (mm/dd/yyyy) The following amendment(s) to articles regulating the above corporation were adopted: (Insert full text of newly amended article(s) indicating which article(s) is (are) being amended or added.) If the full text of the amendment will not fit in the space provided, attach additional numbered pages. (Total number of pages including this form) ARTICLEI
The name of the corporation is WDH, Inc.

This amendment has been approved pursuant to *Minnesota Statutes chapter 302A* or 317A. I certify that I am authorized to execute this amendment and I further certify that I understand that by signing this amendment, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in section 609.48 as if I had signed this amendment under oath.

(Signature of Authorized Person)

732) 560-1220

Name and telephone number of contact person: __Gene F. Cancellieri

Please print legibly

if you have any quastions please contact the Secretary of State's office at (651)296-2803.

RETURN TO: Secretary of State, Business Services Division

180 State Office Bldg., 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd

St. Paul, MN 55155-1299, (651)296-2803

Make Check Payable to the "Secretary of State". Your cancelled Check is your receipt.

All of the information on this form is public and required in order to process this filling. Failure to provide the requested information will prevent the Office from approving or further processing this filling.

The Secretary of State's Office does not discriminate on the basis of race, creed, color, sex, sexual orientation, national origin, age, marital status, disability, religion, reliance on public assistance, or political opinions or affiliations in employment or the provision of services. This document can be made available in alternative formats, such as large print, Braille or audio ask them to place a call to (651)296-2803/voice. For TTY communication, contact the Minnesota Relay Sevice at 1-800-627-3529 and bust Rev. 3-03

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

EXHIBIT

Α

MAY 13 2004

Secretary of State

ADEMARK

REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0888

w

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. Trademarks

Registration Number	Mark	Country	Date
U.S. Trademark No. 361,388	MAICO	USA	10/18/38
U.S. Trademark No. 858,321	M MAICO (Stylized)	USA	10/8/68
U.S. Trademark No. 1,396,636	LIFESTYLE	USA	6/10/86
U.S. Trademark No. 2,338,221	MA 1000	USA	4/4/00
U.S. Trademark No. 2,338,222	ME 500	USA	4/4/00
U.S. Trademark No. 2,189,790	QUIK TYMP	USA	9/15/98
U.S. Trademark No. 2,820,839	THE PILOT AUDIOMETER	USA	3/9/04
U.S. Trademark No. 2,819,048	THE PILOT AUDIOMETER (and Design)	USA	3/2/04
U.S. Trademark No. 2,822,445	TREMETRICS	USA	3/16/04
U.S. Trademark No. 2,822,444	TREMETRICS (and Design)	USA	3/16/04

U.S. Trademark Applications

Application Serial No.	Mark	Country	Date
76/549,232	QUIK TYMP	USA	10/6/03

Foreign Trademarks

Registration Number	Mark	Country	Date
719,275	MAICO	Italy	3/30/46
80,864	MAICO	Sweden	8/3/56
59,221	MAICO	Finland	3/6/72
35,681	MAICO	Norway	9/15/47
688/46	MAICO	South Africa	3/18/46
347,204	MAICO	Switzerland	5/29/46
28,298	MAICO	Israel	2/20/68
28,206	MAICO	Israel	1/30/68
319,325	MAICO	Benelux	1/22/73

Page 1 of 3

14958/15047	MAICO	Greece	3/5/47
40,208	MAICO	New Zealand	12/23/43
142,222	MAICO	Portugal	10/28/67
UCA16876	MAICO	Canada	5/4/42
270,206	MAICO	Colombia	7/18/03
A80905	MAICO	Australia	12/29/99
74,176	MAICO	Ireland	6/23/70
47,378	MAICO	Mexico	4/28/44
84,331	MAICO	Mexico	1/19/56
1,331,109	MAICO	France	11/15/85
1,830,616	MAICO	Argentina	1/27/50
20,375	MAICO	Peru	6/6/68
130,927	MAICO	India	9/19/47
21,011	MAICO	Austria	11/20/50
38,477	MAICO	Venezuela	6/15/65
98,910	MAICO	Czechoslovakia	11/24/47
622,938	MAICO	Germany	11/6/00
180,971	MAICO	Spain	9/30/46
296,779	MAICO	Uruguay	6/25/55
481,499	MAICO	Chili	3/7/97
606,497	MAICO	Great Britain	5/6/54
296,836	MAICO	Taiwan	8/31/85
99,567	MAICO	South Korea	3/20/84
1,758,700	MAICO (and Design)	Argentina	9/1/89
816099910	MAICO	Brazil	1/5/99
1,272,125	MAICO	China	5/6/99
4,293,469	MAICO	Japan	7/9/99

Page 2 of 3

184,629	MAICO	Russia	2/14/00
KOR78357	MAICO	Thailand	10/22/97
VR199902819	MAICO	Denmark	8/5/99
103,021	MAICO	Turkey	3/23/98
0727747	MAICO	Benelux	8/1/03

RECORDED: 09/09/2004